
Friday, October 29NZ, oo nbps
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. Q Devotions. Rev. D, L. Woolt
10.20 For My Lady: "I Live
Again"
10.45 "Here and There." Talk by
Nelle Scanlan
11. O To lighten the task
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Qur Library2.30 Classical music
3,30 in varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
4.45 Children’s session with"David and Dawn
3.45 Dinner musio (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
studio Orchestra conducted by
Harold Baxter,
Shakespearean Scherzo (Phil-
lips), "Un Bal" (Berlioz)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Orchestra,
"L’Arlesienne"’ Suite (Bizet)
8.16 Studio Recital by Geoffrey
Dean (baritone),
"QO Mistress Mine" (Quilter)."Linden Lea," "Bright is the
Ring of Words," "The Vaga-bond" (Vaughan Williams)8.29 Arthur Rubinstein (piano).
Polonaise-Fantaisie A Flat Major
(Chopin)
8.41 The Studio Orchestra,
uae Christian’ Suite (Sibe-lius)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
$8.25 ‘"Everybody’s Scrapbook"10 QO Music, mirth and melody
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

IN7 > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Mail Call" (U.S.A. War
Department programme)
ee "Night Club’tome

ee
4 Minnites"

8.18
Louis Levy and his Orches-

9.26 Musical comedy and light
opera gems
10. O Music for quiet10.30 Close down

ZIM BA
5. Op.m. Light orchestra] ses-
30 Light popular items
QO Miscellaneous
O Orchestral music
QO Concert30 "Little Women"
45 Instrumental items
Q Modern rhythmtl Air Force Signal Prepara-10. 0 Close down

}2\/; WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m
(lf Parliament is broadcast, 2YC
+ dee
transmit this programme)
bot20, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. o"Corseneneanl School ses-sion (see page 28)9.30 Morning star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My eo

Bl
Makers of

a
aie’
€ Glazounou

44. A.C.£. Talk:XPie Making"11 "48 _ Versatile artists
Lae : music zs andONDON NEWS)15 p.m.,2: 0 hour3.0 In lighter mood
3.28 103.30 Time signals

3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop variety
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 BBC talks
728 t07.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Ena Rapiey (soprano),"A Song Remembered" (Coates),
"O Dry Those Tears" (Riego),
"Before You Came" (King)"Fragile Thing’? (Phillips)
{A studio Recital)
8.10 ‘"Everybody’s Scrapbook"
An album of things worth re-
membering, contributed by Brit-
ish people the world over -(A
BBC production)
8.40 At Short notice: Music that
cannot be announced-in advance
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 interiude
$9.30 N.Z,. News for the NZ
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadeast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department's
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Around the Bandstand:
Grand Massed Brass Bands
fhe Premier Mareh (Cope)
Bickershaw Colliery Band,
Barearolle from "Tales of Hoff-
man" (Offenbach)
Band. of H.M. Irish Guards,
English Folk Songs and Dances
(Fairfleld)
Band of H.M, Grenadier Guards,
"Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring"
(Bach), Acclamation Waltz(Waldteufel)
Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"The Arcadians"’ (selection)
(Monckton)
9.40 Band of the 5th Infantry
Brigade, 2nd N.Z. Expeditionary
Force,Wiifred Sanderson’s Popular
Sones (arr. wadBand of the R.A.F.,
"Fall In And March. (Gay,arr. Mackenzie)
10.10 Rhythm on Record. New
dance recordings, compéred by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 Close down

WELLINGTON
hCo WU NS 840 ke. 357m

5. Oem. Vari!Variety0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8. 0 Variety
8.45 Fred Waring and His Penn-
sylvanians9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:

: Ethel Bartlett and Rae Robertson
(pianists),
Sonata for Two Pianos (Bax)
9.21 Povia Frijsh (soprano),
9.24 Yehudi and Hephzibah
Ménuhin~ (violin and piano),
Allegro from Sonata in G Major.
K301 (Mozart)
ein Air Force Signal .Prepara-tion= QO At close of day10.30 Close down
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!Ws WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m. .

7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 FEvergreens of Jazz7.43 With a Smile and a Song825 krazy Kapers
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 ‘North of Moscow"
9.456 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

|2 NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke. 370m.

. Op.m., Studio programme
os
0 Station notices
. 2 Recordings
0 Close down .

N7 [F] NAPIER7580 kc 39S m

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 28)
11. 0 Morning programme
42. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
5. O A programme by the choir,
Woodford House, HavelockNorth
6.0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
When preams Come True;
‘The Piper of Pax"
7. O After dinner musie
Heatheyland
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session by Artie
Shaw’s Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Reginald Dixon (organ),
Waltzng with Strauss (arr.
Humphries)
931 Judy Garland (vocal),"The Last Call for Love,’ "Poor
You" (Warbure)
9.37 The Milt Herth Trio,
"The Whistler's Mother-in-Law"
(Wagener)
8.40 Dick Todd (voeal), Con-
certo for Two (Haring)
9.43 The Victory Band, Rag-
time Medley, Flanagan and
Allen Hits
9.47 Plavs for the People:
"Ghost Town"
10. 0 Close down

iO dYAN | NELSON
!

920 kc 327m
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"
7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety
8.30 Light classical music9 4 Grand Opera Excerpts9.48 "Live, Love and Laugh"
10. 0 Close down

2 72.J) GISBORNE980 kc 306 ¢m.

7. Op.m. Evening serenade7.15 Hawaiian melodies
7.30 Melody
7.46 Songs of happiness8. 0 Variety calling8.30 The Stones Cry Out: The
Duteh Church of Austrian Friars8.45 Variety calling9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH |720k. 416m +

~Sa 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
8. 0 Correspondence School ses.
sion (see page 28)9.30 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Master
Singers, Jussi Bjorling (tenor)10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11.15 "Help for the Home
Cook," by Miss M. Wilkie
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch. music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety programme
"in Light orchestras and bal-ads
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
T, Local news service7 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Cara Cogswell
(mezzo-contralto),"Lilacs," "At Night" (Rach-
maninoff), "The Dreary Steppe"
, (Gretchaninom), "The Rose hasCharmed the Nightingale"
(Rimsky-kKorsakoy)

7.41 Marek Weber Orchestra,"None But the Lonely Jeart’
(Tchaikovski, arr, Benedict)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators SayFrom the Studio: The
Christchurch Orpheus Choir.Conductor: F. C. Penfold. Ac-
companist: Miss MarjorieRobertson. Associate artist:Trevor Hutton (flautist)The Choir,"My Love Dwelt in a NorthernLand" (Elgar), "Qui Vive inthe Dawn" (Markham Lee),"The Snow" (Elgar)8.13 Trevor Hutton,"Dans le Bois" (Ernesto Koh-
ler), "Olfertoire"’. (JohannesDonjon)
8.19 The Choir,
"Weep You.No More Sad Foun-tains’ (Dowland), "Down in a
Flowry Vale" °(Festa), "HowSweet the Moonlight Sleeps’(Leslie)
8.29 Trevor Hutton,"La Nymphe Bocagere" (Chris-tian kKriens)
8.36 The Choir,"Love the Minstrel" (Chal-linor), "In These DelightfulPleasant Groves" (Purcell),"The Silver Swan" (Gibbons),"Flora Gave Me Fairest Flowers"
(Wilbye) ©

8.46 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra,
Classical Symphony in D Major.* Op. 25 (Prokofieft)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Salon Orchestra,"Romance" (Tchaikovski, arr.Shilkret)

|
9.39 Tcohaikovski and his Music(Narrator: K,. E,. Innes) ,10.0 ‘The Masters in Lighter
Mood
10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN
/
PSY 4 CHRISTCHURCH
— 1200 kc 250m

5. Op.m, Early evening melo-dies
6. 0 Everyman’s Music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Famous Bands, with "Mr.
Chalmers, K.C."’ at 8.25 p.m,
© Opera and its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
70. O Salon music
10.30 Close down

374 (F2 GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319M
7.0, 7.45,8.465 a.m. London News
9. d Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 28)9.30 Josephine Clare: Good
Housekeeping
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music5. 0 "Richard the Lionheart"
§.30 Winner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Propaganda Front6.45 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme _.

7.16 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, "Marching Through
Musical Comedy" (arr. Wind-ram)
7.27 Band of H.M. Irish Guards,"The Vedette" (Alford), "Army
and Marine March" (Zehle)7.39 Goldman Band, "TheLeatherneck March’ (Talbot),"Alouette" (Goldman)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators --8. O Londons Theatre Orchestra,"Waltzes from Vienna"
(Strauss)
. 8 "The Old Crony: The
Purple Ink"833 Variety and vandeville
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.27 Recitals by Popular enter-tainers ;
10. 0 Close down

4 Y 790 ke, 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 28)
9.30 Music While You Work10.0 "Cooking by Gas: LegumeSavouries": A talk by Miss J.
Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Heroes andHeroines of the United Nations
11.145 AC.E. TALK: "\WindowTreatment"2.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.in,, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ interlude3.16 New recordings3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45-E.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront
7. 0 Local news service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave’’
7.45 What the American Con-
mentators Say
: Debroy Somers Rand,Theatre Memories: "The Gaiety"
. 8 The Big Four8.21 Felix Mendelssohn’s Hawal-
ian Serenaders
Hawaiian Gems
.2 "The Great Gildersleeve"8.55 Alfredo Campoli’s © SalonOrchestra,
"Knave of Diamonds" (Steele)
9. 0 Newsreei with Commentary9.26 Dan~ Godfrey and sym-phony Orchestra,
"Homage" March (Wagner)8.83 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams,Translations from the Classics
Stokowski and Philadel-

phia Orchestra,
Fugue in G Minor ("The Great’)Bach, trans, Stokowskl)
10. 0. Danee music by Dick Col-vin and his Music
10.E0 Has ae Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

VO DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263m

Op.m. Variety
+ 0 Dinner musie
5
6
7. O After dinner music8.0 For the Connoisseur
9. 0 Fred Waring and his Penn~sylvanians
9.15 Dance music
9.45 Light vocal0
0
» O Variety30 Close down

aW/772 INVERCARGILL#80 ky 441 m

7.0,7 45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-9.39 Correspondence Schoo{session (see page 28)
11. 0 For My. Lady: Heroes andHeroines
11.15 AC.E. TALK: "WindowTreatment’12.0 Lunch mmsic (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWws5. 0 Children’s session: "Bluey"5.45 Personalities on Parade:
Bing Crosby6.0 Budget of Sport from"The Sportsman"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.380 Propaganda Front
6.456 After dinner music7.30 Gardening talk745 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Symphonic programme:RachmaninofY’s Piano Concerto
No. 3 in D Minor, Op. 30. Rach-maninofT and Philadelphia Orch-estra (Ormandy)'8.45 Presenting for the FirstTime
8.57 Station notices '

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 ‘"Saschinka’"’ (MarekWeber’s Orchestra)9.28 "Vanity Fair"9.54 Alfred Rode’s Gipsy Or-chestra
10. 0 Close down
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